

No.KU/PG/Appl.Gen./2023-24/

Date: 07.11.2023

### FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2023-24

NORMAL FEES: GM/OBC/Minorities/ Above 2.5 lakhs income of SC/ST/Cat-I	Rs. 30,551.00	
<b>NORMAL FEES:</b> Below 2.5 lakhs income of SC/ST	Rs. 4,876.00	
ENHANCED FEES:	Rs. 52,340.00	

GM/OBC/Minorities/ Above 2.5 lakhs income of SC/ST/Cat-I

ENHANCED FEES: Rs. 26,665.00 Below 2.5 lakhs income of SC/ST/Cat-I

-SD-

COORDINATOR

Fax : 0836 - 721275

☎: 0836 – 2215350
E-mail: officedagkud@gmail.com

# KARNATAI DHARWAD DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED GENETICS

No.KU/PG/Appl.Gen./2023-24/

Date: 07.11.2023

## **COUNSELLING DATE FOR THE YEAR 2023-24**

	Date	Timing	Venue	
I <sup>st</sup> Round Counselling	11.11.2023	2.30 PM onwards	Department of Applied	
			Genetics	
II <sup>nd</sup> Round Counselling	16.11.2023	3.30 PM onwards	Department of Applied	
			Genetics	
III <sup>rd</sup> Round Counselling	18.11.2023	4.30 PM onwards	Department of Applied	
			Genetics	

#### Requirement of original documents, certificates and fees during the counselling

- 1. SSLC Marks Card.
- 2. B. Sc. I-VI semester original Marks Cards. (Net copies should be attested by the concerned College principal).
- 3. Valid Caste Certificate and Income Certificate (SC/ST/Cat-I/II-A/II-B/III-A/III-B).
- 4. Hyderabad Karnataka (HK) Region (371J) valid certificate.
- 5. Certificate of NSS/NCC/Sports/Children of Ex-Serviceman/Political Sufferers (if any).
- 6. Certificate of Differently abled person (if any).
- 7. Other University students (including AWU Vijayapur) should necessarily submit Eligibility Certificate issued by the Academic Section of KUD within 7 days from the date of their admission, otherwise their admission stands cancelled. Also, they should submit the Migration Certificate immediately.
- 8. The candidates are informed to pay the fees for admission at the time of counselling only, failing which their seats will be cancelled and allotted to the next eligible candidate in the merit list.
- 9. After remittance of the fee, the candidate should submit the Original and three Xerox copies of the paid receipt.
- 10. Xerox copy of the Aadhar Card.
- 11. Xerox copy of Bank Passbook along with IFSC code.
- 12. Candidates who have taken their seats under the Enhanced fee, Self-finance fee and Freeship eligible candidates should compulsorily submit the undertaking letter. The undertaking form will be given at the time of verification of documents on counselling day.
- 13. All students should pay the full fee as per the University rules (Normal/Enhanced/Self-finance).
- 14. Counselling for admission will be done for all the students (KUD and Other University).

-SD-

COORDINATOR



☎: 0836 – 2215350e-mail: officedagkud@gmail.com

# UNIVERSITY

DHARWAD - 580003, Karnataka (India)

**DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED GENETICS** 

No.KU/PG/Appl.Gen./2023-24/

Date :07.11.2023

# SEAT MATRIX FOR M. SC. APPLIED GENETICS COURSE FOR THE YEAR 2023-24

#### TOTAL SEATS : 25 Seats

#### I. Karnatak University, Dharwad :

#### NORMAL FEE QUOTA – 20 SEATS

a) Total No. of Seats – b) Less : Mandatory Seats:	20 Seats	
i) Physical Challenged : 01		

KARNATAK

ii) Hyderabad Karnataka : 02

iii) Sports/NCC/NSS etc., :	<u>02</u>	05 Seats
<b>Remaining seats</b>		15 Seats

GM – 07,	SC-03,	ST–01,	Cat-I – 01
IIA – 02,	IIB - 01		

#### **ENHANCE FEE QUOTA – 05 SEATS**

- a) Total No. of Seats 05 Seats
  b) Less : Mandatory Seats:
- (i) Hyderabad Karnataka : 01
  (ii) Other University : 02 (Out of State 01, Within State 01)
- c) Remaining seats : 02

GM – 01, SC– 01,

#### II. OTHER UNIVERSITY (WITHIN STATE) – 04 SEATS

GM – 02, SC– 01 ST– 01

#### III. RANI CHANNAMMA UNIVERSITY, BELAGAVI – 05 SEATS

GM - 02, SC - 01 ST - 01 Cat-I - 01

#### IV. KU EMPLOYEES QUOTA – 02 SEATS

#### V. OTHER UNIVERSITY (OUT OF STATE 5%) : 01

-SD-COORDINATOR Dept. of Applied Genetics, KUD